## Chabot-Las Positas Community College District For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Guisselle Nunez

(925) 485-5216 gnunez@clpccd.org

## Longtime Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustee member retires Trustee Vecchiarelli retires after 50 years of service to the District



(Dublin, CA) - At its regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, January 16, 2019 the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees president announced that longtime trustee Mr. Carlo Vecchiarelli decided to retire from the Board. The Board and administration look forward to more formally recognizing Trustee Vecchiarelli's tremendous dedication to the District in the near future.

Trustee Vecchiarelli's long history and service to Chabot-Las Positas Community College District began 50 years ago. In 1968 he became a faculty member in the science department at Chabot College. He taught until becoming the dean of admissions in 1975-a position he held for over twenty years. Most recently, the District has benefited from his leadership as a trustee since 2004. Mr. Vecchiarelli has represented Area 5, which includes Pleasanton and Dublin. He has served as board president three terms throughout his board tenure. "On behalf of the Board of Trustees, I thank Carlo for his dedication and leadership to our students and community," said Mr. Edralin J. "Ed" Maduli, president of the Board of Trustees.

The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees will solicit applications from community members in Trustee Area 5, interested in service as an appointed member of the Board until the next regularly scheduled election for governing board members in November 2020. More information on the appointment process will be announced in the coming weeks.

## About Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

CLPCCD serves 29,000 students annually, in the San Francisco East Bay Area, particularly southern Alameda County, through its two colleges: Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore. CLPCCD is governed by a sevenmember board of trustees which is responsible for all policy decisions. Board members are elected from trustee areas by the registered voters of nine communities: Castro Valley, Dublin, Hayward, Livermore, Pleasanton, San Leandro, San Lorenzo, Sunol, and Union City.

-CLPCCD-

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, 7600 Dublin Blvd, 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA 94568

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward this email | Update Profile | About our service provider

Sent by gnunez@clpccd.org in collaboration with



Try it free today